Form PTO-1555 (Rev. 07/05) 04-25-20 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 04-25-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1033992	94 HEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	SO
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ultimate Engineering, Inc.	Name: E. D. Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 620
Execution Date(s) Sept. 11, 2006	
Assignment Merger	City: Bacara dia
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rogersville
Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:65742
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>80742</u>
V Other Re-record to correct receiving party nam	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,547,310 6,857,683
	D424,509
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name:Paul M. Denk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by creat card
Street Address: 763 S. New Ballas Rd. Ste. 170	I Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: St. Louis	9. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>63141</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 314-872-8136	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>314-447-0390</u>	
Email Address: denkpatentlaw@earthlink.net	Authorized User Name 8
9. Signature:	2-13-00
Signature	Date
6	

.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

Ultimate Engineering, Inc.

7.79. 1.

Q1-03,2007
103356066 PATENTO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tredemark Office

1	Ø3356066 ^{≞T}	2014 020 25 61 12: 07
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached document	s or the new addressies below. SECTION
ame of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
ate Engineering, Inc.	Name: E.D. Engineering, Inc.	

	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 620		
Execution Date(s).	Street Address. P.O. Box 020		
Assignment Merger	-		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Rogersville		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:65742		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,547,310 6,857,683 D424,509		
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes INO		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>3</u>		
Name:Paul M. Denk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 763 S. New Ballas Rd. Ste, 170			
· ·	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: <u>St. Louis</u>	8. Payment Information 8		
State: Missouri Zip:63141	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>314-872-8136</u>	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: <u>314-447-0390</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: denknatentlaw@earthlink.net	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:			
Signature.	Date 5		
Paul M. Denk m ~ 18			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: R		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, made and entered into this 30th day of November, 2006, by and between Ultimate Engineering, Inc., a Missouri Corporation and its predecessor, Undercover, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, located at 365 Clarkson Park Drive, St. Charles, Missouri 63303, and Eugene Myers, both individually and as the President of Ultimate Engineering, Inc., all of said parties being hereinafter collectively identified as Assignors, and E. D. Industries, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, with an address at P. O. Box 620, Rogersville, Missouri 65742, herein and referred to as Assignce.

WHEREAS, Assignors are the title owner of United States patent No. 6,547,310 upon a Truck Bed Cover, said patented product having been obtained on April 15, 2003;

WHEREAS, Assignors are also the owner of United States patent No. 6,857,683 upon a Truck Bed Cover, said United States patent having been obtained on February 22, 2005;

WHEREAS, Assignors also own United States design patent No. Des. 424,509, upon a Truck Bed Cover, said design patent having been obtained on May 9, 2000;

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owner of certain other improvements, upon truck bed covers, trade secrets, and may include ownership of other patent applications, both domestic and foreign, relating to variations and improvements upon truck bed covers, and Assignors herein affirms that it is the title owner of such improvements; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is herein desirous of obtaining an assignment of the identified patents, improvements, trade secrets, and the inventions involved, pertaining to truck bed covers, as identified herein:

Assignors herein assign all right, title and interest in and to the identified United States

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0487 patents No. 6,547,310; No. 6,857,683; and No. Des. 424,509, including all improvements thereon, in addition to whatever trade secrets it possesses to further modifications or improvements upon truck bed covers, and herein assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the identified patents, inventions, trade secrets, and improvements thereon, to the Assignee; Assignee herein pays to Assignors as consideration the amount of \$1.00, and other valuable good consideration as identified in the certain Sale of Assets Agreement executed as of the same date of this Assignment, and receipt of such consideration is herein acknowledged by Assignors; included in the Assignment herein is the right of Assignee to initiate suit for any past, present, or future infringement of any of the patents, trade secrets, and rights to the inventions as identified herein, to prosecute such lawsuits in the courts, and to recover any damages due for said infringements, regardless when perpetrated, and which may have previously occurred, or which shall occur in the future, following the date of execution of this Assignment.

This Assignment has been reviewed by the parties hereto, and is being entered into as the date and year above said forth.

Assignor Ultimate Engineering, Inc, a Missouri Corporation formerly known as Undercover, Inc., a Missouri Corporation

By: Eugene Myers, President of Ultimate Engineering,

Inc.

By: Eugene Myers, Individual

Date

Assignee E. D. Industries, Inc., a Missouri Corporation

By: Steven Brallier, President

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 04/23/2007